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FOI 10302 – Agency and Bank AHP/HSS Staffing

Issued January 2026

Please can you provide the below information:

From 1st October 2025 to 31st December please provide a breakdown of:
· Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum AHP/HSS staffing.
Under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act, this request has been exempt on the grounds that the information is already publicly available on the Trust’s website. Please see ‘Bank and agency spend/data’ under the ‘What we spend and how we spend it’ section of the Publication Scheme here: Access to information

Please provide a further breakdown for locum AHP/HSS staffing by:
· Spend per band
· Spend per specialty
· Spend per agency name

In the period 1st October 2025 to 31st December please provide a breakdown of:
· Total trust spend with off-framework agencies for locum AHP/HSS staffing. £0 

Please provide a further breakdown for locum AHP/HSS staffing by: N/A 
· Spend per band
· Spend per specialty
· Spend per agency name

In the period 1st October 2025 to 31st December please provide a breakdown of:
· Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external provider for locum AHP/HSS staffing

Please provide a further breakdown for locum AHP/HSS staffing by:
· Spend per grade
· Spend per specialty
· Spend per internal or associated external provider

	Specialty
	GRADE
	October-2025
	November-2025
	December-2025
	Grand Total

	Cardiology
	8a
	£4,627
	£6,573
	£2,988
	£14,188

	Cardiology Total
	 
	£4,627
	£6,573
	£2,988
	£14,188

	Elderly Care
	8b
	£739
	£776
	£370
	£1,885

	Elderly Care Total
	 
	£739
	£776
	£370
	£1,885

	Maxillofacial
	6
	£184
	 
	 
	£184

	Maxillofacial Total
	 
	£184
	 
	 
	£184

	Obstetrics
	7
	£2,796
	£3,480
	£3,227
	£9,503

	Obstetrics Total
	 
	£2,796
	£3,480
	£3,227
	£9,503

	Orthodontics
	6
	£207
	£613
	£391
	£1,211

	Orthodontics Total
	 
	£207
	£613
	£391
	£1,211

	Pathology
	8a
	£278
	£93
	 
	£371

	Pathology Total
	 
	£278
	£93
	 
	£371

	Pharmacy 
	5
	£619
	£1,061
	£382
	£2,061

	
	6
	£9,188
	£8,610
	£8,326
	£26,124

	
	7
	£362
	 
	£186
	£548

	
	8a
	£24,565
	£22,189
	£23,592
	£70,346

	
	8b
	£877
	£1,768
	£2,169
	£4,814

	
	8c
	 
	£327
	 
	£327

	Pharmacy Specialty Total
	 
	£35,611
	£33,955
	£34,656
	£104,221

	Radiology
	5
	£206
	 
	 
	£206

	
	7
	 
	£466
	 
	£466

	
	8a
	£35,354
	£41,267
	£39,708
	£116,329

	
	8b
	£8,917
	£10,521
	£10,297
	£29,735

	Radiology Total
	 
	£44,478
	£52,254
	£50,005
	£146,736

	Respiratory
	7
	 
	£810
	£405
	£1,215

	Respiratory Total
	 
	 
	£810
	£405
	£1,215

	Therapies
	5
	£859
	£798
	£376
	£2,033

	
	6
	£5,899
	£6,601
	£4,339
	£16,839

	
	7
	£5,019
	£9,288
	£5,300
	£19,606

	
	8a
	 
	 
	£302
	£302

	Therapies Total
	 
	£11,778
	£16,687
	£10,316
	£38,780

	Grand Total
	 
	£100,697
	£115,240
	£102,357
	£318,294




Please confirm your allocated budget for agency locum AHP/HSS staffing for the period 1st October 2025 to 31st December - £0

Please confirm the framework you utilise for AHP/HSS agency staff. Workforce alliance – RM6281
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